Product Change Notification
Panasonic Batteries
Panasonic Industrial Devices Sales
Company of America
A Division of Panasonic
Corporation of North America
1701 Golf Road Suite 3-1100
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Product Manager
OEM Battery Group
Nature of Change:
Product EOL/Replacement
Affected Model:
LC-RA1212P, LC-RA1212P1, LC-R127R2P, LC-
R127R2P1, LC-R064R5P, LC-R123R4P, LC-
R063R4P, LC-R122R2P, LC-R121R3P, LC-
R061R3P
Date of Notice:
September 20th, 2016
Product List
New Part No. Current Part No. Voltage Capacity Introduction
LC-RN1212P LC-RA1212P 12 Volts 12 AH October 2016
LC-RN1212P1 LC-RA1212P1 12 Volts 12 AH October 2016
LC-RN127R2P LC-R127R2P 12 Volts 7.2 AH October 2016
LC-RN127R2P1 LC-R127R2P1 12 Volts 7.2 AH October 2016
LC-RN064R5P LC-R064R5P 6 Volts 4.5 AH February 2017
LC-RN123R4P LC-R123R4P 12 Volts 3.4 AH February 2017
LC-RN063R4P LC-R063R4P 6 Volts 3.4 AH February 2017
LC-RN122R2P LC-R122R2P 12 Volts 2.2 AH April 2017
LC-RN121R3P LC-R121R3P 12 Volts 1.3 AH April 2017
LC-RN061R3P LC-R061R3P 6 Volts 1.3 AH April 2017
Cycle Life Testing
LC-RN1212
For main power supplies
Cycle life type